10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Department: Computer Science

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

Admissions: 2025

Seats:

Anila Shaheen

ANSA IQBAL

Tabassum Hasan

Areena Noor

Naveed Hassan

Aruba Naveed

Mahnoor Fatima

Muhammad Qasim

Farid

ASIMA YASEEM

Ali Akbar

Minahal Ahmad

Zuha Umar

Muhammad Ahmad

AFIFAAKRAM

Ashar Al

EMAN SAJID

Shaista Bibi

Muhammad Wagas

Talal Akhlaq

Gulam Fareed

40

Habib
Muhammad Igbal Ayaz
Hasan Igbal
Rizwan Asghar
Allah Ditta
Ahmad Naveed

Wasim Tahir Khan

Anjum

Muhammad Kamran

Irshad
MUHAMMAD YASEEN
Ali Bux
Shabir Ahmad
Muhammad Farooq
Shahid Nadeem
MUHAMMAD AKRAM
Waris Ali
MUHAMMAD SAJID
Khadim Hussain
Amir Khan
Muhammad Akhlaq

Allah Deta

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
4th Merit List

Program: BS Information

Technology
Expires On: 15 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

440/ 550 No 80.00
456 /575 No 79.30
443 / 560 No 79.11
443/ 560 No 79.11
439 / 555 No 79.10
439 /555 No 79.10
449 /570 No 78.77
449 /570 No 78.77
441 /560 No 78.75
866 /1100 No 78.73
428 /570 Yes 78.60
448 /570 No 78.60
943 /1200 No 78.58
436 /555 No 78.56
942 /1200 No 78.50
941 /1200 No 78.42
439 /560 No 78.39
470 /600 No 78.33
438 /560 No 78.21
438 /560 No 78.21

80.00

79.30

79.11

79.11

79.10

79.10

78.77

78.77

78.75

78.73

78.60

78.60

78.58

78.56

78.50

78.42

78.39

78.33

78.21

78.21

80.00

79.30

79.11

79.11

79.10

79.10

78.77

78.77

78.75

78.73

78.60

78.60

78.58

78.56

78.50

78.42

78.39

78.33

78.21

78.21



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Aman Akram Akram Female 438 / 560 No 78.21
Muhammad Abuzar
zaheer Ahmad Male 434 /555 No 78.20
Rafay

NOOR FATIMA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF = Female 434 | 555 No 78.20
Aiman Tahir Tahir Abbas Female 938 /1200 No 78.17
Abdullah Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad Male 449 /575 No 78.09
AMAN FATIMA MUHAMMAD RAMZAN = Female 449 /575 No 78.09
Minahil Latif Muhammad Latif Female 445 /570 No 78.07
Argam Ali Naeem Naeem Ahmad Siddiqui Male 445/ 570 No 78.07
Amina Amin Muhammad Amin Female 433 /555 No 78.02
Muhammad Mudasir Said bahaujan Male 468 / 600 No 78.00
Rida . Amijad Ali Female 448 /575 No 77.91
HAMZA Altaf Altaf Hussain Tahir Male 415/ 560 Yes 77.68

Rana Muhammad Rana Muhammad
Male 434 / 560 No 77.50

Mobeen Hanif

Meerab Bashir Irfan Bashir Female 430 /555 No 77.48
Ameema Zahra Abdul Jabbar Female 430 /555 No 77.48
Fiza Usman Usman Female 850 /1100 No 77.27
Samman Ansari Igbal Hussain Female 927 /1200 No 77.25
Rimsha Hafeez Abdul Hafeez Female 926 / 1200 No 7717
Aliza Javed Javed Igbal Female 428 / 555 No 77.12
Wagar Alam Khan Intikhab Alam khan Male 424 /550 No 77.09

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during

office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks

sheets.
* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also

advised to submit three attested photocopies of the following documents at the time of

78.21

78.20

78.20

7817

78.09

78.09

78.07

78.07

78.02

78.00

77.91

77.68

77.50

77.48

77.48

77.27

77.25

7717

7712

77.09

78.21

78.20

78.20

78.17

78.09

78.09

78.07

78.07

78.02

78.00

77.91

77.68

77.50

77.48

77.48

77.27

77.25

7717

7712

77.09



issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

2. All academic documents

3. Domicile Certificate

4. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning

admission and brown file for evening admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 15 Aug, 2025 .

* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original

documents.

« After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of

Computer Science for confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues,

the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



