



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

4th Merit List

Department: Computer Science

**Program: BS Information
Technology**

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 15 Aug, 2025

Seats: 40

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Anila Shaheen	Habib	Female	440 / 550	No	80.00	80.00	80.00
2	ANSA IQBAL	Muhammad Iqbal Ayaz	Female	456 / 575	No	79.30	79.30	79.30
3	Tabassum Hasan	Hasan Iqbal	Female	443 / 560	No	79.11	79.11	79.11
4	Areena Noor	Rizwan Asghar	Female	443 / 560	No	79.11	79.11	79.11
5	Naveed Hassan	Allah Ditta	Male	439 / 555	No	79.10	79.10	79.10
6	Aruba Naveed	Ahmad Naveed	Female	439 / 555	No	79.10	79.10	79.10
7	Mahnoor Fatima	Wasim Tahir Khan Anjum	Female	449 / 570	No	78.77	78.77	78.77
8	Muhammad Qasim Farid	Muhammad Kamran Irshad	Male	449 / 570	No	78.77	78.77	78.77
9	ASIMA YASEEM	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	Male	441 / 560	No	78.75	78.75	78.75
10	Ali Akbar	Ali Bux	Male	866 / 1100	No	78.73	78.73	78.73
11	Minahal Ahmad	Shabir Ahmad	Female	428 / 570	Yes	78.60	78.60	78.60
12	Zuha Umar	Muhammad Farooq	Female	448 / 570	No	78.60	78.60	78.60
13	Muhammad Ahmad	Shahid Nadeem	Male	943 / 1200	No	78.58	78.58	78.58
14	AFIFA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	Female	436 / 555	No	78.56	78.56	78.56
15	Ashar Ali	Waris Ali	Male	942 / 1200	No	78.50	78.50	78.50
16	EMAN SAJID	MUHAMMAD SAJID	Female	941 / 1200	No	78.42	78.42	78.42
17	Shaista Bibi	Khadim Hussain	Female	439 / 560	No	78.39	78.39	78.39
18	Muhammad Waqas	Amir Khan	Male	470 / 600	No	78.33	78.33	78.33
19	Talal Akhlaq	Muhammad Akhlaq	Male	438 / 560	No	78.21	78.21	78.21
20	Gulam Fareed	Allah Deta	Male	438 / 560	No	78.21	78.21	78.21

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
21	Aman Akram	Akram	Female	438 / 560	No	78.21	78.21	78.21
22	Muhammad Abuzar Rafay	zaheer Ahmad	Male	434 / 555	No	78.20	78.20	78.20
23	NOOR FATIMA	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	Female	434 / 555	No	78.20	78.20	78.20
24	Aiman Tahir	Tahir Abbas	Female	938 / 1200	No	78.17	78.17	78.17
25	Abdullah Gulzar	Gulzar Ahmad	Male	449 / 575	No	78.09	78.09	78.09
26	AMAN FATIMA	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	Female	449 / 575	No	78.09	78.09	78.09
27	Minahil Latif	Muhammad Latif	Female	445 / 570	No	78.07	78.07	78.07
28	Arqam Ali Naeem	Naeem Ahmad Siddiqui	Male	445 / 570	No	78.07	78.07	78.07
29	Amina Amin	Muhammad Amin	Female	433 / 555	No	78.02	78.02	78.02
30	Muhammad Mudasir	Said bahaujan	Male	468 / 600	No	78.00	78.00	78.00
31	Rida .	Amjad Ali	Female	448 / 575	No	77.91	77.91	77.91
32	HAMZA Altaf	Altaf Hussain Tahir	Male	415 / 560	Yes	77.68	77.68	77.68
33	Rana Muhammad Mobeen	Rana Muhammad Hanif	Male	434 / 560	No	77.50	77.50	77.50
34	Meerab Bashir	Irfan Bashir	Female	430 / 555	No	77.48	77.48	77.48
35	Ameema Zahra	Abdul Jabbar	Female	430 / 555	No	77.48	77.48	77.48
36	Fiza Usman	Usman	Female	850 / 1100	No	77.27	77.27	77.27
37	Samman Ansari	Iqbal Hussain	Female	927 / 1200	No	77.25	77.25	77.25
38	Rimsha Hafeez	Abdul Hafeez	Female	926 / 1200	No	77.17	77.17	77.17
39	Aliza Javed	Javed Iqbal	Female	428 / 555	No	77.12	77.12	77.12
40	Waqar Alam Khan	Intikhab Alam khan	Male	424 / 550	No	77.09	77.09	77.09

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of

issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 15 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Computer Science for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson